of services under this agreement, the County agrees to compensate Special Assistant Prosecutor

for services rendered in accordance with the following:
a. A retainer of Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) for each of the three (3)

assigned c¿Ëes, for a total retainer of Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00).

b. Trial days paid at the following rates:

i. $1,500.00 for the first day of trial;
ii. $1,000.00 for each subsequent day of trial.

5. Not-To-Exceed Amount - County's obligations under this contract for all
payments to Special Assistant Prosecutor shall not exceed Twenty-eight Thousand $28,000.00)

without prior, written approval of the County.

6, Payment - Payment shall be made to Special Assistant Prosecutor through the

County's accounts payable systern in recognition of Special Assistant Prosecutor's status as an

independent contactor and licensed attorney.